



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 238/2022**

NAVEEN CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta and Mr. S.S. Jain,
Advocates along with Petitioner in
person

versus

SUALEHA BEGUM

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.M. Bajaj and Mr. Mohd. Yasin,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

29.01.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested by counsel for petitioner on the grounds of his illness, stating that he has appeared today only to seek adjournment. Not opposed.
2. Relist for final arguments on 04.07.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue till next date.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any