



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 238/2022**

NAVEEN CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Yashu Rustagi, Advocate**

versus

SUALEHA BEGUM

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. R.M. Bajaj and Mr. Mohd. Yasin,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

04.07.2024

List on 24.09.2024.

Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 4, 2024/J