



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 238/2022**

NAVEEN CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Mr. Shashi Gupta, Mr. Aranav Gupta, Mr. Chirag Chaturvedi and Mr. Ashwani Singh, Advocates

versus

SUALEHA BEGUM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.M. Baghai and Ms. Akanksha Tiwari, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **24.09.2024**

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Shakdher and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait, list on 23.12.2024.
2. Interim order to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

Sk/tk