



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 238/2022**

NAVEEN CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Jain, Advocate.

versus

SUALEHA BEGUM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.M. Bagai, Md. Yasin and Ms.
Shweta Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 01st August 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 28, 2025

V.Rawat