



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 238/2022**

**NAVEEN CHOPRA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Ms. Farah Shah  
and Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi,  
Advocates.

versus

**SUALEHA BEGUM**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.M. Bagai and Mr. Mohd.  
Yasin, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**10.12.2025**

%

1. This Court was a part of Division Bench-II in the pre-lunch session.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Renotify on 24.02.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J.**

**DECEMBER 10, 2025/So**