



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 238/2022**

NAVEEN CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Jain, Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Ms.
Sneha Roy and Mr. Vanaj Vidyan,
Advocates.

versus

SUALEHA BEGUM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.M. Bagai and Mr. Mohd. Yasin,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

24.02.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Renotify on 20.05.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 24, 2026