



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 238/2022**

NAVEEN CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Mr. S.S. Jain, Ms. Sneha Roy, Ms. Madhu Yadav, Ms. Vrinda Khanna and Ms. Gurleen Kaur S., Advocates.

versus

SUALEHA BEGUM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.M. Bagai and Mr. Mohd. Yasin, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent points out that *vide* order dated 27.01.2026, Hon'ble Supreme Court has dismissed the SLP preferred by the petitioner against the order dated 03.11.2025 passed by learned Predecessor Bench of this Court. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to take appropriate steps.
3. Re-notify on 13.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 20, 2026/sn/ah